No. 2

Vol. 12

WHEREAS, Dr. Henry G. Good of Auburn, Alabama, was a charter member of the Alabama Ornithological Society and professor of zoology and entomology at Auburn University and made many contributions to the collection of ornithological data in Alabama;

WHEREAS, in those capacities he generously gave of his time and experience toward increasing knowledge of the various forms of wildlife and promoting an interest in them; and

WHEREAS, the members of this Society and the cause of advancement of the natural sciences sustains a great loss upon his death on April 10, 1964.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Alabama Ornithological Society at its Annual Spring Meeting held on April 25, 1964, that this Society, for itself and its members, does hereby express its extreme regret upon Dr. Good's death and the loss of his friendship and counsel and does hereby extend its deepest sympathy to his family; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to his immediate family.

WHEREAS, Cecil T. Hornady of Talladega, Alabama, was for many years a member of the Alabama Ornithological Society and made many contributions to the collection of ornithological data in Alabama;

WHEREAS, he very generously gave of his time and experience toward promoting conservation and encouraging an interest in ornithology in Alabama; and

WHEREAS, the members of this Society, the cause of conservation, and the development of ornithology in Alabama sustained a great loss upon his untimely death on December 14, 1963.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Alabama Ornithological Society, at its Annual Spring Meeting held on April 25, 1964, that this Society, for itself and its members, does hereby express its extreme regret upon Mr. Hornady's death and the loss of his friendship and counsel and does hereby extend its deepest sympathy to his family; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to his immediate family.